B e R i B s

=
2
m
:
]
3]
:
m

&=
i
i
E
Fa
I




REF.NO _MOTE = _PARTNO. _ __ __ __ __ DS ICFRG IR RaT Sl sl vy o prars ot byt o Aowsfnyns o g Quy. _
1 138-05106 BED COYER B A abdn -(B) 1
2 138-05205 BELT COVER A" Rpdon - 1
3 138-05304 STOPPER At ghdint =(B)Zprn* - ]
4 138- 16756 FACE COVER ASM. Vi il AR 1
0 138-16608 BALANCE COVER et YAt - |

A T “138-16855  CYLINDER ARM CAP AT -({73) 1
7 S$5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 MAZ- 165360A0 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, AREAY B b 44 73 1
g B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM. Tk Y7 b-b hOWELT 4 A3 1

10 EEIEG-E?Z-DGD SAFETY PLATE Ty y T -} (1)

11 S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fnr 33 11/64-40 L=7 (2}

12 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 h 3 4. 5X10%0. 8 {2)

13 SD=-0600401-8D HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 4 w3y D=6 H=4 (1)

14 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING s & (1)

15 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 Esd % 6,5X13X0.8 (1)

16 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve V7 b-F F0954R (1)

17 B3123-372-000  STOPPER PIN Tult v 7 b-h Ab¥n -ty (1)

18 55=4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T a3y 11/64-40 L=Y (2

19 B3101-280-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE Tut*y T L-p pUPFE A (1)

20 NS-6620310-SFP NUT 3/16-32 nahi+dh 3/16-32 (1)

21 #01 13b-5H1254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tel ¥ 7 b=h({ 32" ) |

22 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Tt 7 l-p (1)

23 $5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fat 2% 11/64-40 L=T (2)

2d WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.38 Ea# 4 2 4 5X10X0.8 (2)

25 SD-0601021-SFPF  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 av3xy¥ D=6 H=10.2 (1)

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tet ¥ T L=k ®h" IM % (1)

27 WP-0T40516-5P  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k3% 43 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

28 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tetk™y 7T L=k RO¥Y{A (1)

29 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B E¥n 0 onm2hr B (1)

30 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wudpt v 2X6 (1)

31 55-4110715-58P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fa 23 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

32 1356-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tuk v7 b=p FUPFRT 4 (1)

33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oI 11/64-40 (1)

34 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 nAret 3/16-28 (1)

35 02 CM-3002001-02  SAFETY LABEL, 1 (LARGE). Tt vk 1{3 {) 1

36 203 CM-3002001-A2 SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (LARGE). Tok waa™ b 3(4°4) 1

NOTE (i 3)

201, ..., FOR JE AND DOMESTIC USE
202, .... FOR DOMESTIC USE
203, .. .. FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)

JEERUBENHA
1€ /4 il
WA (JE®ER<)




MBE (2)

FHAD -

G
o
2
&
s
=
S
[a'
g2
3
o
-
=
Wu
(=
-
=2
=
o
o4

||.——-.-_——_________.,______

1

e e e e s e e s S SN EEER e ey

e o S e E— — — — — ) | e e T —




REE.M) = NOTE _ PARTMO. .. _._ D E 3 GeR dqBeTrinbalssn sy 211 EVE A IHDEIR & B Quy_ |
1 MAZ- 16523040 ARM COVER ASM. T-kAn =530 1
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ¥y bAN G (1)
3 E3204-210-000 SPINDLE {h3%d & (1)
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE AhTEY o (1)
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11XI1 k3% 9 2 6.5X11X1 (1)
G T5-G110520-TP  SCHEW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA75 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2]
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {reEd A7 (1)
g E3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL fho¥ 7490 A3 (1)
g B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ThREY 28 pAY ¥ {1)

10 B3209-210-000 SFRING B {he% FIvEy{ v 3 B (1)

11 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {F9% FATEIAL NG A (1)

12 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 270 ey 1,5X6 (1)

13 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {p7% FITEYAS (1)

14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING hAR-F ¥ & COyE (1)

15 NS5-6110530-8FP  NUT 11/64-40 o¥hy 11/64-40 (1)

16 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW F ey At 3 (1)

17 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM, ¢ VReI FYI Y (1)

18 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 pehad B 11/64-40 L=10 (1)

19 B3203-210-000 CAN {he%hA (1]

20 B3205-210-000  CUSHION F AR (1)

71 MAZ- 16525040 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. {Fe% {R7vH{e { 93 (1)

22 MAZ- 16525000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 1be% AbTvH{E A (1)

23 BE3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST {h% {bFI-3% - (1)

24 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {FF3-3 43 (2)

25 B3218-232-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hFa=3 0" 3 (1)

6 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {FF3-3 91 (1

27 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 pahdFeh 11/64-40 (1)

28 $5-4001015-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 +a* 33 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

29 MAZ- 16523000 ARM COVER T-Ahn - (1)

30 MAZ-16524000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {988 4 (1)

51 55-7110710-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 The33y 11/64-40 L=T (4)

32 MAZ- 16538000 BRACKET SPACER fpe% ARTVHE A A0 -% (1)




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
S - SheBAtR (3)

o
2. - L
7 ‘.

REF.NO MWOTE. _ PARTM, DESCRIPTION _ & ¥ o e S Qry _
1 MAZ- 16534000 ENSOR MOUNT BASE g pNIA A |
2 MAZ- 16533000 SENSOR MOUNT FLATE s M LLEE l
3 S8-T110B840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRESZY 11/764-40 L= .8 1
4 EE-T1I0EID-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEe=33 11/64-40 L=5 2
5 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 #5239 M3X0.5 L=8 1
& HX-0033300-00 CORD CLAMP TaEYRT =9 3
T GER-208910A0 L-5W CABLE ASM. L-SWIuh™ #3 1




4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHEERE R

REF_NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . .. DESCRIPTION _ _______ L ary |
1 D1405-M7W-FOD  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AUE - LTV 1
2 $5-7T080510-TF  SCREW 1,/8-44 L=4.5 ThEFEST 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBD  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Wyl Tyt Y F3 1
4 D1904-L7V-v00 LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY FHEIAT Ful wiavie v 1
5 D1906-LTV-V00  SET SCREW FYE vy rEt v ALY 1
B 138-12102 BOBBIN kY 1
T B1428-980-0BE  BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE kot -2 ¥ (ervE -3) I
B D1401-L7V-Y00  NEEDLE BAR g - |
q MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX1T #14 nl DPX17 #14 1

10 £01 MDP=-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 £16 A DPX1T #16 1

11 Z01 MNC-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X17 290 nl 8Y3355 90 1

12 £01 MC-3T20010-00 NEEDLE 5Y3355 1040 nW 5Y3355 100 1

NOTE (7E&d) #01....5ELECTIVE PARTS it 3R &5 G

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
ERpsdomaid, LK-1850k#EETT,




5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R BHRE




REF. K0 ~ WOTE ~_PART NO. . ety U AL el f LU, [l o5 e S G RN SO £ Gty |
| 138-05601 CONNECTING SHAFT R Lyirydy 1
2 138-05700 CAM ROLL P el TV i i (1 l
3 132&8-05809 MOVING PLATE B RvhIEt 0 3 044 1
4 135-41305 CONNECTING ARM Lk =Lyheiy 1
5 C5-1001011-8H  THRUST COLLAR A7 I5- 1
b WP-0621026-SF WASHER 6.289.541 B3 0 2 6.2X9, 5X1 1
T MAZ-16539040 WIPER ASM. TR -(43) 1
& S5-T110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEF2d 11/64-40 L= 5 2
9 5D-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 %3y D=7.94 H=12.7 1

10 138-06005 SPRING 4N —{b9F N 3 1

11 55-5060310-5F SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 b3E¥ 3/32-56 L=2.8 ]

12 138-07052 CONNECTING SHAFT ASM. 30y LY G hva h 1

13 138-07102 MOVING LINK ¥300% R ONS |

14 138-07201 MOUNTING PLATE F30h3 ROTA{4 |

15 138-07300 MOUNTING BASE F30hS WYy KNISLT 4 ]

16 138-07409 SPRING HOOK §390% 0 3h% I

i 138-07508 MOVING PLATE F30hy #1 {a |

18 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 2

19 105-19205 SPRING FIVLn -kIn N 3 1

20 138-17457 THREAD TENSION KO.2 CONNEC. a4 2 AbFIA9 F¥3 0 |

2] B23113-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hFI-F & 08" 4 (1)

22 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS {bahid 97 & 2 (1)

23 BE3112-T61-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING I LY (1)

24 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {FF2-3%57 341 (1)

25 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT AMFand fvh (1)

26 BE3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {rFI-3%7 D{TVF A (1)

27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+F3=-3%5 (2

28 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {1¥3-% 3 (1)

29 B3132-5562-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}F3-3 $5431 (1)

30 55-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 bAFF 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)

31 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hapd B Y (1)

32 NS-6110350-5F NUT 11/64-40 ndhr+sk 11/64-40 1

33 N5-6110430-SF NUT 11/64-40 oFRr+9r 11/64-40 1

a4 ah-0640321-5F HINGE SCREW D= 6_.35 H= 3.2 A" y3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 l

35 5D-0640326-TF  HINGE SCREW 3 vy 1

36 aD-0640602-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2" ¥13y D=6.35 H=6 1

37 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #a* 3% 3/16-28 L=9 1

38 55-4120915-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

39 55-6121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k333 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

40 138-07904 THREAD TRIMMER ARN SHAFT {ME00A 7 ¥ 2 1

41 55-T110410-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= 4 2

42 55-9111013-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o¥diE” Ab 11/64-40 L=0,5 1

NOTE (iEdd)

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN AROVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1850.
ERdADEmiE, LEK-1850sHETY,




6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

SRR




REF. N0 _ _WOTE _ _ PART NO. _ _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION . - 1 E N VTR & TR AR dty
] 138-08159 THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. {pFANEYLN - (43) 1
2 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T_8 ThE333 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
{ 3 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 k3% %" F 5.5K22X1.6 ]
4 138-09009 SPRING {RFITEILN —FR I 3 1
5 138-08704 TENSTON RELEASING LEVER {FakALn - ]
3 S5-TI10510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE53 11/64-40 L= 5 7
7 138-09157 THREAD TENSTON ASM. {HF39%Y {hFady 43 1
5 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 EEhs e 11/64-40 (2)
g B3218-232-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {h#3-¥ » 3 (1)
10 138-08001 THREAD TENSION ROLLER {hFavey {}#a0310 (1)
- 11 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC Th#a-¥% #3 (2)
| 12 B2351-180-000  STUD b R {hF3-34 - (1)
f 13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 m¥hrFeh 3/16-28 1
14 §8-T150740-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThES3Y 15/64-28 L=7 7
, 15 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k339" 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 138-08506 THREAD TENSION STOFFER TFFanty Ahon - ]
17 138-083852 THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. {FF30TR £(93) |
18 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE B A4F {MFI-5F - TyH( ]
. 19 SS-GI10610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k339 11/64-40 L=6 1
20 138-08407 THREAD TENSION GUIDE {HFa0Ey {7y 1
21 NS-G110350-5P NUT 11/64-40 nFREFIE 11,64-40 ]
22 138-08902 THREAD TENSION COVER {h#atk? dn - ]
23 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k337 11/64-40 L=6 1
24 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE B 4{F AbTrH ]
25 NS-6150310-8F NUT 15/64-28 pahr+oh 15/64-28 ]
26 138-08308 THREAD TENSION ARM {+Fanky o 1
27 $$-6120620-TP  SCREW k3 3 2
28 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B FROMED ¥ 008 Dydnt 3B ]
NOTE (#3) #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LE-1850.

FRBAOERE. LE-1850r#EETT.

- 10 -



7.MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
Ldn - TR

— 1=




REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR YRR AA H IS L€ Qy

1 138-06203 WORM 18 STITCHES 1833l -4 1
2 138-06302 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES ASEXY FA(1833T) 1
4 138-06450 CAM SHAFT ASM. hAY P Fyat o 1
4 138-06559 WORM WHEEL 18 STITCHES 183%ah f%-4 nd A9 (73) 1
5 138-06104 MAIN SHAFT gy |
B B3213-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL {h9% Fp° 07 A 1
7 55-8111610-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bA3¥ 11/64-40 L=15.5 p
NOTE (iEdd) +ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LEK-1850.

FREEIHOREMIE, LE—1850 3BT,

- 192 —



- 15 —

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&Y R



REF. M) _ _MOTE _ __FPARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________| E L) S AT Qiy_ _
1 138-09306 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM AFEIY B3 1
2 138-09405 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT ATRIY OF ¥ 1
3 138-09553 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM, ATEPVLA -53 1
4 138-09207 LENGTHWISE STOPPER BFEIVT A - (1)
5 138-09504 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER B0 L - (1)
B 138-09801 LENGTHWISE FEED REGULATOR STUD BFEI 3TV S (1)
i 138-09900 ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE BFEH0 Favty ARN4E (1)
g 138-10007 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER A RFEHY Favedln -A (1)
g 138-10106 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B A0 FavE¥ln’ -B (1)

10 135- 17404 HINGE STUD AIAIULE 3T A (1)

1 11 BE1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK TRENUE Y AT Y (1)

12 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING $5 n 3 (1)

13 N5-6150350-5P  NUT 15/64-28 n#hyFor 16/64-28 (1)

‘ 14 N5-6150440-5F NUT 15/64-28 uyhirdyh 16/64-28 (1)

15 5D-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4" ¥33" D=6.35 =2.4 (1)

16 55-4000415-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa" 3% 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

17 55-4110515-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a7 33 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

15 585-6111140-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b3y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)

19 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4, 8X11,5X2 ka# b 3 4.8X11,5%2 (1)

31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3% 4" 3 5X10, 5X1 (1)

71 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 ka# b 3 TXIGXZ (1)

22 WZ-0641510-KF  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 Fif A% 4% 6.4X11X0.3 (1)

23 138-09603 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SHAFT i T I A 1

24 138-0a702 LENGTHWISE FEED BUSH R LN =3 & 7 32 I

25 138-10205 CROSSWISE FEED ARM 3350 o5 I

26 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD FFNIFYT ¥ ]

27 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD £ 2l e |

284 #01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ng -4 % Fyd{an |

24 Bl1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK hra 1

30 55-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 n¥haTHE A 15/64-28 1

31 S5-6151220-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k733" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

32 55-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 o¥haE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 2

33 MAZ-16530040 FEED ACROSS ADJUSTHMENT ASM. TyRFFITXT) FAMESHHF(43) 1

34 SD-0530221-5F HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4" Y3y D=5.3 H=2.2 (1)

35 GAF-010020E0 FIXED LEVER PLATE ASM. FaR7Y FIACEIV-F (1)

36 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 %33 D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

37 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k7t 43 6.5X11%1 (1)

38 53-6151220-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b7y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)

39 GAF-01007000 SPRING Fr0aF{n" 3 (1)

40 GAF-01008000 FLATE F345D FI0LAIn (1)

41 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 kst 3 (1)

42 NAZ-16530000 LEVER FAFFY Favkybn - (1)

43 S85-T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFE 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

44 MAZ-16531000 BED COVER A PICK-UP INEISE LA E (1)

, 45 MAZ- 16535000 BED COVER A Ty RefFln® =38 A" ghdnT -4 (1)
: 46 58-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE733" 11/64-40 L=B.5 (2)

47 GAF-01012000 BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE AT FhAnT - RUShA{R (1)

48 55-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEZEY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

44 MAZ- 16532000 SPRING FOR BED COVER (A4) AT shART —A B R (1)

50 S$5-T111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThEF3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE (iEdg) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS RS

+ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850,
F@RuAOSSE, LK=1850F&mcd,

- 14 —




9. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS

st U R

12—

REF.NO ~MOTE  PARTNO. - BPESCRIFTION = ____k ¥_ .
] 138-12508 NOTCH 18 STITCHES {hAZE SeF(183%3T) 1
3 138-12607 BEARING {42k 105" 2 1
k! 138-12706 MOVING ARM fhRZE" #1995 1
4 138-12805 CONNECTING SHAFT {hAZE Ly 1
5 138-12904 CONNECTING PLATE A AV P |
] 138-13001 CONNECTING PLATE BOSS TRAZE Lurdds & 3 1
7 138-13159 ENOT THE THREAD LEVER ASM. {RATY LA -(43) 1
] 138-13209 KNOT THE THREAD LINK {hATE" U7 |
9 138-13308 SPRING {MAZE" Eb 307 % |
10 138-13407 MOVING SHAFT {hAZE #b B3 3" 7 1
11 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {150 Uy an 3y 1
12 B2423-280-00D0 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ ¥ 3 2 D ]
13 B3518-352-000 OIL DRAIN SCREW {13y ' 1
14 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER haO-3 1
15 D2713-M1Y-CAD  KNOT TYING PLATE ASM. {bAZE" {4 73 1
16 NS-6090310-SF  NUT 9/64-40 n¥RFFHE 9/64-40 1
17 SD-0500091-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 B yi3* D=5 H=0.9 1
18 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 B yay D=5_5 H=2.7 1
19 SD-0600322-5D0 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 B yiy D=6 H=3.2 |
20 138-13506 STOPPER {hA7E" Zhene |
21 $5-6090520-SF  SCHEW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 £33y 9/G4-40 L=5 2
22 $5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyhoE” kb 11/64-40 L=5.3 2
23 WP-0450000-50 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 F33* 4 3 4.548X0.5 1
NOTE (iF30) +ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.

PR MoEsSE, LEK—185 0k 84T,

- 15 =

o

NP T . ~




10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HE BT HIRE €5

138-13704
138-13803
138-13613

NOTE (i)

S

STOP MOTION CONTROL CAM IR vRA Y adh 1
STOP MOTION FEED CAM X2y 13a0hk
INTERCEPTION FRAME 5 T4 1

#*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
bAoA, LK—1350r&8TT,

— 16 —




11. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS)
FEAVOEAME (Z165 MEREXVEATAEYFAYDR)

(i

/

5?’7

- Ej{

3

l({{[{

Rﬂ[ﬂ{{ﬂ

=17 =




REF. NO _HOTE CARDINOC 0y & TS s RES TR T L DN s wmaan Er peE o S T A0 aty_
I 138-10312 FEED PLATE AIATNAE 1
2 138-10403 PRESSURE PLATE 2/A7Y ARLfR 1
3 HAZ- 15501000 GUIDE RUTHY b 1
4 MAZ- 15502000 PRESSURE PLATE AR SR{E 1
5 MAZ- 16504040 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION ¥R HyIG FRIVGERIT G ]
6 MAZ- 155030E0 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASM. FT377 FIPRE {49 T 7) (1}
i MAZ-155030A0 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASM, FOITY hUFES £(73) (1)
& MAZ- 15503000 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE FYITY pUPEY o ()
9 B2505-232-D00 SUPPORT BOSS rUTEY & kE3-¥ A [2)

10 MAZ- 15504000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE FTIVOF pURSE o (1)

11 DE50Z-232-D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT STIV-F FUOES n

12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed apA7 7 (2)

13 MAZ- 15505000 BUTTON CLAMP JAR LEVER BASE F HyeeITy paeky 4 (1)
14 MAZ- 16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT " avd b Ty (1}
15 MAZ-165070R0 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.FR ¥ITE ATV YTITIIR hYT N (1
IG HAZ-1G65070A0 S BUTTON CLAMF JAW LEVER ASH.R ¥k Bvad 17iT vk 9= i1

17 S5-T090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 THEFEF 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2

18 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIFY LA 3 B AR E Y 3

14 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT B AYIII4E N R(3%) (1)

20 MAZ- 16508080 SMALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ASM.L 20 A ATYTITIER UFYI 0 (1)

Z1 MAZ-165080A0 SHMALL BUTTON CLANF LEVER L ASK 3I0F ByANIYEIFLEE BN 0PS o

22 55-70890410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TREFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (23

23 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN TLITE AN 3 A ARy [2)

24 MAZ-08B28000 SPRING, LEFT B RYEII{A A R(ER ) (1)

25 55-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oFheE Ak 11/64-40 L=5.3 (2)

26 S5-0621413-5PF SCREW 3/16-32 L=13 & OFA7% Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 ()

27 WP-0501016-5D WASHER &X10.5X1 B39 b 3 5X10.5X1 {2}

28 MAZ- 15514000 SCREW & HVIRETY bARY (2)

29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMF JAW LEVER SPRING 3 HyFTITY (1)

a0 WAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ¥Fanhiohia (1}

31 MAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK R TR 1)

32 MAZ- 15517000 SLIDE BRACKET FRIAT 3 Fahkdy & dhik (1)

33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT JA7LnE -¥ ¥Fah (1)

34 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONMECTING ROD 3379 &' -3 A3F pA (1)

15 NS-G150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 orhyteh 15/64-28 (1)

a6 BZER3-372-000 NUT Ay AT MY B (1

37 B2560-3T2-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN TTITY k3L v (2)

38 SD-0550301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & 3% D=5,5 H=3 (1)

39 B2549-3T72Z-R00 CLAMP SCREW A EFFLA - RpAGY A (13

40 5D-0500301-5P HINGE SCRER D=5 H=3 ¥ ¥y D=5 H=3 (1)

a1 55-700148D-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.8 TAESZH 0/64-40 L=13.5 (1

42 MAZ-0BEZTOAD CLAMP PELEASE LINE ASM, FFUT MY AN (F3) (1)

43 GER-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING I3 EM IR (1)

44 GER-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 Wy T (2

45 NS-GOBO210-5P NUT 1/8-44 oFhrFek 1/8-44 (2]

46 GER-01601000-A CLAMF RELEASE LEVER FEVAE TE N L i

47 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 ofhoteh 9/64-40 (13

48 R2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. FYEITH EFELA - 23 (1)

49 D2572-M1Y-COF LINE SUPFORTING PLATE Wyrdril (1)

5[ 55-0091010-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 orhrE A 9/64-40 L=10 [(2)

51 DZ525-232-D00 SHAFT FRIN & F3-195° 7 1

52 55-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

53 55-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 orhrEt Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3 i

54 SM-G061202-TP SCREW N6 L=12 orhsTHE Ak M6 L=12 1

55 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 b 3 5X10,5%1 1

56 WP-0612516-30 WASHER 6, 1415, 2%2.5 L34 0§ 6, 1415, 2425 1

57 13811906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER FRIN : 9544 01 1

68 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING tHIn 2 1

54 E3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {RF3-% +7), 2

&0 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE A¥IA } BRIN T 1

GBI T8Z-27603 HOOK FIARLTE 797 1

G2 GER-01160000 ROLLER o-5 1

63 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0_5 L=6 orhr7HE Ak M3X0,5 L=6 1

G4 55-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oehri” Ab 15/64-28 L=11 2

65 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 EF# b 3 6.1X16,2X2.5 2

[ SN-GO41202-TP SCREW N4XD.7 L=12 oFhrTHE Ab 2

67 182-08900 HOLDER BRACKET LT 7 Sy 1

GE 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER TR 1

— 158 —



12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (2166 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS)
A DFEAHMME (2166 HFEAVEATEYFAYD)

e — — — — — — — — — ——— = —— 5

I
I
|, =
I T ——3
| 7T A |
| = 4 .
I - i
I I
b lod o= Ea=d URCEV W LSRR |
1 T 11 rosmar o ceriuem ke 59 |
' I
——o28
I
I
| I
I I )
| | 1 a°
) ° ¥ | 3
REF. %0 WOTE _ PART MO, . DESCRIPTILON _ _______ by SRl ERued G Qry _
1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE PUTHE AR 1
2 MAZ - 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE AITHT FR{E 1
3 MAZ- 166080R0 KKOE FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) FAME AYIVIIITIER Mo ]
4 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L FahgE" AyavdgIFIER- UEda 0 (1)
i MAZ-15510000  SPRING, LEFT FaRETy A ey ) (1)
6 E5-7090410-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAEF3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
T B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITF A E A AR Y {2)
5 MAZ- 1G60T70B0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.ER FITE AyITYTITIZR A9 0 |
q MAZ-1660T0AD M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Favgk 20 YIITY X 03 (1)
10 NAZ-15509000  SPRING, RIGHT BORERITY 40 23R ) (1)
11 Se-T090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YT fANF AR Y (13
NOTE (iEdd) #ALL FARTS OTHER THAN ABROVE ARE SAME THOSE OF

MODEL Z165 ATTACHMENT
ERMAOESE. Z165hFRI VAT FALRELRETT.



E i - 13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
- R

- o o o = B R W W OE W OB W W W W o M om o m m m o om e m e e = =

MAZ- 16526000 CLAMP 1%y bR 1




14. LK—-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES
LK-1851¥U—AHTF 732
(1) LK=1851-556 (2) LK—1852—557 (3) LK—1851—-558 (4) LK-1853—-559

(1) LK-1851-556 (2) LK-1852-557

(3) LK-1851-558 (4) LK-1853-559

— 921 —




— 98 -

REF. NO _NOTE _  PART WO. . PESCRIFPTION _________ LS . i SRR ety_ _
] 138-15105 WORM WHEEL 16 STITCHES 16530 4=A 1
2 138-15451 WORM WHEEL ASM, 16 STITCHES 163w3ad d4-A n* A (93) 1
3 138-14207 FEED CAM 16 STITCHES RIRPUDACLGS Y ZRA30) 1
4 138-15204 WORM WHEEL 22 STITCHES 222730 Ti-A |
5 138-15550 WOEM WHEEL ASM. 22 STITCHES 223030 GA-A it AR(23) 1
B 138-14306 FEED CAM 22 STITCHES RAEFVHA(22SY 2237 F{30) 1
7 138-14702 STOP MOTION FEED CAM FeR Y ¥ ahh 1
B 138-14900 STOFP MOTION FEED CAM ety 1 ¥ahdk |
9 138-14504 NOTCH 22 STITCHES {RAZL" Jof (225037 ) 1

10 138-15709 PRESSURE PLATE RIRTY R3{% 1
11 B1240-980-000  BALL PUSHING SPRING &R AFHIN R 1
12 138-14108 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES AIAIVHA( 18I VKR IN) 1
13 138-15303 WORM WHEEL 30 STITCHES 30%3T vi-A 1
14 138-15659 WORM WHEEL ASM. 30 STITCHES 303y3% 9A-& nrTAR(2Z) 1
15 138-14405 FEED CAM 30 STITCHES FIRIVEA( 303y 23" 3430 ) 1
16 138-14801 STOP MOTION FEED CAM FYA Y Y 3hA 1
17 138-15006 STOP MOTION FEED CAM ey v 1 Favhh 1
15 138-14603 NOTCH 30 STITCHES {RAZE" JyF(30%37T) 1



BR2O0
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
REEDEABE (1)

42



— 24 —

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . ____.._. U S OrTIROa 3 QLy
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT T=A3" & 1
z 182-187049 RUEBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER ZNEITa0I0LNT -~ 1
3 182=18206 RUEBING UP-AND-DOWN LINE ZNEZTa3h0Y s |
4 165-6T200 FIN RARINE WENWE o5 |
b RE=-0200000- K0 E-RING Ef™ apAn I 2
fi GRR- 10852000 MAGNET ANEzHaANTE Sk |
7 S0-0600341-TP HIMGE SCEEW D=&.,0 H=3.4 &y 1
] 132-2T850 UPF AND DOWK LEVER ASM, ¥ 308 LA =03 1
g SM=-B0ROG0E-TP SCHEW M5 L=6 bA3E WEX0.8 L=6 2

1] 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T=83" oh3- |
] #01 S0-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2 w3y D=t H=4 ]
|2 0 182=19808 RUBRING ROLLER ANEIN-7 I
13 SD-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=& H=10,2 a2 wid D=6 H=10.2 l
14 I65-56T06 BEARING ==} BAT TR l
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7y TREY P 2
I& SH-G0G3002-TF SCREW M6 L=30 Ryl 3 ik BARY I
17 182-07802 U AND DOWN ARM ZAARL a0 T-A l
18 SM-G052502-TP SCREW M5X0.5 L=25 o¥arTdE b 1
19 WS-05010002-KEN SPRING WASHER O 5 i SO B A ) 1
20 165-54008 SPRING Exn 00" 3 1
21 165-53208 AVEEE a0 dans i 1
22 165-53307 HOOE ANEZ 790 1
23 NM-GOR0001-5C NUT M5 Padedyh MEX0, 58 152 1
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER Fuh{ln - A 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR e |
Zh SM-6042002-TP GURER Mako.7 L=20 DFHFTHE AL 1
27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B4 5" % b Avh M4 2
Z8 NM-6040001 -5C NUT W4 oFhyteh M4 1
20 165-5ThHiG LEVER SHAFT METAL EhALn =3 FdAn 2
i I65-54503 SHAFT TR I
31 LES-59007 BASE & (BR-10) A= TEWRSA |
3z SM-R040602-TF SCREW M4XD_7 L=6 AR 2
33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. F2yT WY 103 l
34 165-5T605 SHAFT BUSHING FreT HAF 9 ARk 2
i5 182-19006 D PIN 4414 DRE" % 4%14 l
A6 182-06904 CLAMF BRELEASE AEM FFuT B ar-A |
a7 SM-6060802-TH SCREW M5X0 .8 L=8 oFhrriE Ab MSX0.7 L=3 2
a8 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE e Fad0rET 5 1
39 EM-6040802-TH SCREW M4XD.7 L=3 medrr+: Ak M4X0, 7 L=8 I

41 WS-041000Z-KEN SPRING WASHER AR TR M4 _ |

41 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 EF# ¥ 3 I8 AvA N4 i

43 182-2TTDX HAIN BODY EALT-A l

43 SM-GORI0O02-TP SCREW M& L=30 hiofeS 3 0k bARS 3

a4 Wa-0610002-EN SPRING WASHER 6_1X12,2X1.5 5 bl 1 3

45 165-50601 WASHER b i | K]

406 Wa-04 1000%-KN SPRING WASHER TR R E N4 |

47 1G5=54008 SPRING kxn™ Unm |

4R SM-B050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 by 1

419 SH-6031402-TP SCREW O¥FrTHE" &b 2

B WE-0310002- KN SPRING WASHER M3 ROEF R LN5 . 0K0.T 2
il WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 EFd &2 14 278 N3 ]
L2 SW-B05]1002-TP SCRER W5 L=10 kAR 1
53 SH-BDGZ012-TP SCREW W6 L=20 FAEY M6 L=20 1
54 MM - GOGO001 - SC HUT W& pEhirdsh N6 132 l
25 182-19402 M6 RUT MG Fop - 1
S 02 1G5-534006 HINGE SCREW (2} FIATIALAT =A" Sk 2 1
a7 02 165-53505 ROLLER AVEIE-T- 1
68 EO2  NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 itk M4 1
ROTE (#E8) £01,...ADDITION FROM "91.9 gl 9k DEMm
E0Z,...DELITION FRON "91.9 91,9k ¥ Bl



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
FETEHME (2)

.



Eom m om om oo om om o m m m m mm m m m m m m  m m E E E E E @ W W B O m m Mmoo o o om m om m m e m e o e e = e = =

182-06003
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050502-TF

DESCRIPTION

TURKING LEVER BOSS
SCRER M5 LuG
SCREW M5 L=5

e s -
bAFI NHX0D.8 L=6
PASY

| |

2 1

3 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL Py R4 T- A SAAN 2

5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASM, uh adh 72 1

5 TRZ-05906 TURNTNG SHAFT ¥ehdis 7 1

7 182-06409 STOPPER Falry{aAbyn 1

] SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 nYheTHE Ap 1

q 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A F ORITA 1
1] SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 D¥HITHE Ak 1
i1 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE AGN, Ly rF{R20 73 1
12 142-05708 SCHEW Faldyy ik b 2
13 W5-0510002-K8 SPRING WASHER M5 A3 R NS 1
14 NM-6050001-5C XUT M5 aedrdsh MSX0 .8 132 1
15 165-57308 METAL b y2AEk 2
16 165-51905 HOOK T anyt ey 1
17 165-58401 0-RING H{Fvmel 00y 1
13 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0_7 L=6 (FEEY 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) T-F7RaFdvh (¥af) 1
20 182-05609 STOPPER HOLDER Ahrnt kba 1
21 T65-52500 STOPPER L 1 Zken - )
2% NM- 6040001 - 5C NUT M4 prhrdat Ml 1
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oehsTHE b 2
24 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 EFE b 3 3h Ave M4 7
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER nREh R M4 2
26 TEZ-05401 SPRING HOODK TR-FDLEEL 0 2799 1
27 SH-G040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oehsTHE A M4X0,T L=38 2
28 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER AR H R M4 2
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 EF# b 3 abt avk M4 2
30 | G5-51806 SPRING Evh{T-A%h 30 % 1
EY SH-GO41002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 D77 T% AR M2X0.7 L=10 2
a2 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER noEEh N4 2
33 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 E3¥ & 3 34 Ak M4 2
34 1G5-56607 LM GUIDE LMA" {b 1
35 SH-GO41402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 D¥HITHE A M4 1
36 WS-0410002-EN  SPRING WASHER EIEEYT 1
37 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B34 4" 3 3 Bk M4 1
a8 SH-6031402-TP SCREW nYhPTIE Ak 4
39 W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR YR 3. 1X5.9%0.7 4
a0 | 65-50402 COLLAR B bk vk 45-B 1
a1 SH-GO4Z602-TF SCREW W4X0. 7 L=325 OFReTTE &b H4XD.7 L=25 1
42 1 G5- 50204 CONNECTING ROD Ly Rme 1
43 165-56409 ROD END oa b Iyh" % vk 1
44 | G5-56300 ROD END S A N A L ] 1
45 NM- 6040001 -5C NUT M4 oFhsd o M4 1
a6 GER-01175000 ROD ERD BUT, LEFT oyh Ivh™ 77b X9 I
47 NM-G040001-5C NUT M4 nyhidoh Wd |
4% WS-0410002-K¥ SPRING WASHER R D M4 1
an WE-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B34 4 & 3 ATk M4 1
50 GER- 10855040 DC MOTOR ASM. TNEIDCE-493 |
£l 01  GBR-11110000 PINION, & TNEZOSE A AS A 1
52 PH-0300125-50 PIN A{afk Y 1
53 182-D6201 ROTATING ROD he{Fueh 1
54 01 GER-11 1049000 BRACKET ANEIE-R 7" Fh7h 1
55 01 GBR-11111000 PINION, B ANEIYR A AT B 1
5 01 GBRE-11114000 WASHER AT ATy 3
57 £01  ES006-171-000 PS BEARING P.& ¥ ¥ 3
58 01  SD-0G00651-TP HINGE SCREW B iy D=6 Heb, 5 3
50 £01 WP-D430801-5C WASHER 4. 3%9X0 .8 P39 4 7 4,3X9X0. 5 1
G0 01 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER A3 E 3 M4 I
51 01  NL-GI103G0-5F NOT CERLREL ]
62 #0101  111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR P S L 3
63 #01 SM-1031401-5C SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 #7333 M3X0.5 L-=14 3
G4 201 BLG48-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E¥RCURT } FA-ERY |
65 #01  NS-6110360-5P NUT o¥hadeh 1
GG #01 GEER=11113000 LIREK ZUEENyY 1
67 #01 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM owh* Fh HhF 1
63 01  SM-6030602-TF SCREW M3XD.5 L=6 pPAaTHE A M3X0.5 L=6 1

NOTE (&)

#01, ... CHANGE FRON "02.8

AE BLEHNEW




17. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
71 I BE{R

L



REF. N0 _NOTE ~ PARTNO, =~ DESCRIPTILON _____ _ ___| EL BT ADSNODR Qty_ .
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR W3- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 G 4hAT 25 1
3 182-17950 - START TIMING CAM ASM. b Y FEVT A TY.E] 1
4 165-62803 HOOK TA-bIAEET T Tad 1
5 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 n¥hsder M4 1
] 165-62902 HINGE SCHEW ot W L ML 1
7 NM-B050001-5C  NUT M5 n¥h2#7h M5X0.8 131 ]
8 182-12506 TENSITON SPRIN(G a7 MHhAER 3InT A |
g 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. F¥E 5 A8 Lol TUE] ]

10 GBR-01126000-4 TENSION SPRING AR RER Y EYRT IR R 1
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM SYITIRT T AhA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW MG5X6 bA%3* W5X0.8 L=6 ]
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT BRI TH ]
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 Ay h3-1 ]
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM ¥yh{7-hlA ]
3 SN-B050812-TF  SLREW MGAS FA79 MHROD.B L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 =T N T I )
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL fi-hdi-1 1
19 165-62407 SCREW b dTHaEhAzd 1

20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING =} A TS ]

71 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK DA TEYR-b e ]

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 by ]

23 165-62100 WORM GEAR fk-h% T- ]

2.4 SM-8050842-TFP  SETSCREW rARY 1

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-ht-4-973 ]

76 SN-5050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%5° MGA0.8 L=6 ]

27 GBR- 10859040 DC MOTOR ASM. By {7-ADCE-5-23 ]

28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7Ab 1490 ¥ ]

29 SL-4031081-5C  SCREW M3 X 10 Fa* 3% #AZ M3 L=10 2

30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAEF M4X0.7 L=4 3

il SN-8050842-TP  SETSCREW bARI ]

32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 DA rh3-2 ]

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 O¥Ho7HE Mh M6 L=20 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS DR MG 4

35 WE-0641600-5C WASHEW 6. 4X12.5X1.6 b il M o

6 SM-5050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FA33° MGX0.8 L=6 1

- I8




18. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
oA 7y 7 A& (1)




REF. NO  NOTE PART MO . . _ ... [j_tL‘E_Q_R_I_E'_T_l_i}_H ____________ Fe) S AR A A0 qy
16566507 CHECK DOG AR :
é M- 040601 -SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F?II_IE? .'!4]'[?.'1‘ L=k ‘:
5 165-74105 D3 ?.!JET".:I-:#!I» 2 :
i 165-66002 SPINNER CAM {#% :-ﬁgﬁ . 1
5 165-53208 SPRING ANy asr:‘-gﬁn } :
[ TH2- W FIN %12 TWE" & 4%12 :
7 165-65T07 g;mn (1) a’ﬂfi'}ﬂ’l_ = i
B2107-816-000 SHER ;
3 SM-6041002-TF SCREW N4 L=10 :ﬁﬂ;;:ytb %ﬁn.? L=10 :
L PPER BET =
12 NM-G040001-5C NUT M4 o y .
13 SM-E040802-TR SCREW MaX0. 7 L=8 e &b M4X0,7 L=8 i
14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) ir rr:r:rH_!} i )
15 5M- 604 1002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 pydrTHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 .
] W - D4 TOOE - ke ¥ r-“it! ;.! T !I:t ) :
17 WE- 0430800 -5C WASHER M4 es¥ I 3 b vk -
15 165- 74006 ERACEET I!:T::trh Frak |
19 RE- 1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EX &p4n 12
0 GER- 10843040 RUL COMPLETION SWITCH ASM, NN A{¥F IS 1
pd | TH-UBG 120 -S4 SCRER r;iw “WI.E =12 {%3
22 165-65905 CUPLING i _
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nehiTHE Ah M4X0. T L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL ¥ yziik 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER Pyl = 1
6 TH-GMHIZ0Z-TF T L= oFRrTiE M I
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 o bhAER 3at 32 1
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) 3 2(2) 1
7 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 e3d i 3 ab vk N4 1
0 SM-B030402-TP SCREW N3X0.5 L=4 bARS 1
3| TEo-67 166 kY] [ : ITIE-1% 7% I
32 EW-G041202-TF SCREW M4XD_7 L=12 oFhrTHE &b 1
33 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER AR IR N4 1
24 182-04107 PIN afadE" Y 3%12 2
15 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER P ) 1
16 SM-GOS1202-TF SUREW W4X0.7 L=12 kR EE S I
37 182- 19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWE" % 4%18 |
15 165-54008 SPRING Eon N & 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE Fuis 1
40 165-6TH02 LINE PLATE b 1
a1 TEG-T2605 FIN b L BRI | S I
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef" &pAn 2.5 2
43 165-6T301 HING SCREW Eyd a3 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK 7a° 17 1
45 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER nE AR M4 1
EL FW-GOA000T - 5L WOT 44 oAk 44 z
47 SM-6041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 o¥hsTHE AR M4XD.T L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NN RN ::
45 WE- 0430800~ 5C WASHER M4 E5% 4 & ad 39k M4 z
50 GBR- 10853000 MAGHET a9 i=18 Jab 1
3] [65-GRZ0G FRACEET (2] 7 FIIFLZ) 1
52 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE fHr{s 1
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A JYTAANZ 1
Fid 165-65200 HING PIN {2) By b w(2) Z
55 165-65509 HIMG PIN (1) s kvl 1) |
i GER- TORS4000 WAGRET {F% A37 37F |
57 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER IR 2
5H WS- 0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR b M4 1
59 SM-5040802-TP SCHEWN M4X0.T L=B oFhITHE" Ak 3
60 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER LS M T 4
w1 - - S 7 % an a7k U4 7
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XD.7T L=12 nFheTHE Ak 1
63 SM-GO40802-TP SCHEW M4XD.7 L=3 Fley b g 31 2
B W5 -0410002-KEN8 SPRING WASHER FEY D3 M4 2
G5 WE - 0430800-5C WASHER M4 E5F A 3 oab Ak N4 2
B ~RU-BUA000L-5C RO0T N4 O3 F7F W4 7
67 W5 - 04 10002-KN SPRING WASHER nRE RN 1
68 165-57209 PIN FATIOL YEWST 9 1
649 RE-0200000-Kd E-RING Efr Gpiv 2 P
T SM-GOR1G0Z-TP SCREW MG L=16 oFheTiE Lh 1
71 We-0 =K . ~TRETE. FXT.G O 5 e R [ I
72 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (5 o 1
73 WP- 04 30800~ 5C WASHER M4 eS¢ 3 ad el M4 2
74 GBR- 108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {#% Ay RvhyFALFr 1
75 SEM-0EG1201-5A SCREW haZEst M2.6 L=12 (1)

— 30 =




19. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

ATy ABE (2)

- 31 —



REF. NO_ _ MOTE = PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION - . R AL 1A 8 S Qry _
1 182-01962 FEED ACEODSS PLATE ASH. A A0SR FI0Ff30 A 73 1
2 165-73701 RING FI{ AN (1)
3 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b723%%* M4X0D.7 L=F (2]
4 142-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Fane{{q (1)
f SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT 333 £AT M3X0.5 L=8 (1]
f 182-01905 FEED PLATE A ¥ri{a A (1)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A B RYTY yA A (8)
g SH-4860501 - 8C SCREW M 2.6 X 5 Fat 233 N2.6 L=5 (8]
0 WE-D280500-5C WASHER EF8 b F JF 4wk 2.5 (8)
] | 6E-T3800 SCREW Oydrid” 1

Il 1G5-69204 REST $7 1

12 GM-1041201-5C SCREW N4 L=12 ¥7313% M4X0D.T L=12 2

13 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $513% M4X0.7 L=6 1

14 165-73008 COLLAR F5h- 2

15 165-71903 CLIP T Y] 1

G FH-0300185-50 FIN A{INE" Y |

17 1 65-69600 GEAR pELLY ol B 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA ¥ an 1
19 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 o#5s74E" M M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 152-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT TR ¥5ay 1

21 16h-T0103 WHEEL L e 1

22 165-70202 SCREW hATHOTS" & 2

23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ anT H5- 2

24 KM-6040001-5C NUT M4 nadrddh Md x

25 182-04503 WING BOLT Fahd" kb 1

20 165-GE909 COVER CAF a7 (Erl) ]

T [82-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. Frn4avl Gz l

g [65-T270% METAL TFUN RS AR (1)

29 | BZ-00303 FEED PLATE 16 7148 16 (1)

a0 165 -683404 FERRULE DISC L rh - 1

EY! SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥aeTHE” Ak MEX0.8 L=20 1

32 W5-04 10002-EN SPRING WASHER ntAE TG M4 1

33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET [NDEX £y #-7" 4} 1

34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DAHITHE Ab M4XK0,7 L=8 |

35 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER N3 AR N4 |

ETH WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 k3% 4" 3 34 Ave M4 I

a7 165-T0905 STAND PLATE (1) 2 1% (1) l

38 SH-GO41202-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=12 OFHrTIE Ab 1

39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OFasTHE Ak MSXD .8 L=12 l

40 182- 19600 GENEVA HOUSE ol L |

4] SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=16 o¥¥s7#3" Ak MSXD_8 L=16 i

42 SB-1100004-00 BALL REARING 3 -Ra Ty 1

43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL - Agr- R ]

44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW bAZE" 2

45 I55-T1804 BEARING A ¥ oA 1

a6 1G5-73000 THRUST COLLAR INDEX#H7- 2

47 GER-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. {YF $rIDCE-a03 1

48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR [ NDEX#-8-#3- 1

49 165-T1408 NEEDLE BEARING LA A1 AT FUYET 1

50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER {47 92 AEv 8 - l

al 165-T0657 TURNING SHAFT ASM. FE S L T I

52 SM-3040402-TF SCREW M4X0 .7 L=4 bA33 M4X0,7 L=4 (2

53 g01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) T8 F{¥av) ]

R SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 edsTHE" Ak M5XD_8 L=12 1

85 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OFaT7THE A+ M4X0, T L=10 1

56 BZ1D7-816-000 WASHER o¥h ¥ B3 1

57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 D¥AFT#E" Ak M3X0_5 L=38 4

68 W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 PR3 1X5.9%0.7 4

59 WE-0320500-5C WASHER M3 % 8 3 a0 27k N3 4

i #01  165-6B651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. VL R2IR53 1

1) 1G5-GRE0Z FEED FLATE 23E LR (1

62 IG5-T2T03 METAL AUy L7488 (1)

63 01 182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM, AFU{ATA13_ 593 1

fid 18Z-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5% Fru4a 12 5 (1)

65 165-72703 METAL ARG AvAAR (1)

GG GER-TOB450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH AGH. {Ur ¥R wFuI{9FR3 |

) SM-0861201-5A SCREW PRI ML2.6 L=12 (1)

NOTE (fE52)

#01....0PTIDNAL PART

— 39

I avEs




20. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
7 o A —R— )%

- 33 —



NOTE (#3)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

— 94 —

FF g R

REF. NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _____ ____ DESCRIFPTION _______ ..l L T R AR iy
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL TR =% =M 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE Ty 14 |
3 55-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #07 2¥ 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GER-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE B AvAF R -dE 1
5 NM-6060001-5C  NUT MG p¥Hr e N6 131 9
& WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 k7 B 3 &
T WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 3 A L 3
8 SM-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 b3R333" M4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB § vrar{itr l

10 GER-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW ¥ -8 3748 1

11 165-7T504 SELECTOR PLATE t{L? {2 1

12 SHM-4040801-5N  SCREW M4 L=3 Fa% 23 MaX0,7 L=8 l

13 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 k7 ¥ 3 I3 Ak N4 1

14 GER-01428000 GUIDE PLATE O o 1

15 SM-4051001-5N  SCREW M5 Fa” 33% M5X0.3 L=10 1

L6 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fan - 1

17 SM-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 h7Z23¥ M4X0.7 L=6 4

18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FrIPy44 1

19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR F b 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT Oydd v 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 by M8 132 G

22 165-77405 WASHER ¥ 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A A AR A 1

214 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 e Az 3 vk M3 2

25 SM-4030601-5N  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 243 M3IX0.5 L=6 b

2b GER-01422040 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) At #4331 |

27 z01 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA LR i L 1

28 SM-0041001-58  SCREW M4 L=10 bF233F° M4 L=10 1

20 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 k¥ A 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

40 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER 5.3X10X1 EF¥ 4 3 5.3X10X1 1

3l WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 B A : I ITh ME 1



21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
Bl - Ao —BEE




REF.M0 _ _WOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTLON (o 1_L_.] 22 U B T S IS T Rty _ _
| g0 182- 28007 COVER Y 4n - 1
2 =L 13| 182-22T03 FROMT COVER, B b v -B 1
) SH-O040600 -54 SCRER Fizer M4 L=6 4
4 182-28106 SPACER B Tan' -¥ B 1
5 W5-0410002 - KN SFRING WASHER A YN i
B TX-DU33000-08 EUART FANTS TR I
J 7 182- 10203 TABLE -7 & 1
8 111-551048 LRANER B3 > 1
! 9 111-55207 LRANER SUPPORT BT ¥ 4T 2
t 10 DE204 - 555 - IO LRANER STOPPER B3 ¥ALEs 3
T WAL= T T5 3000 TORD STAFLE 3F J3IT R 1
] 2 SE-3311600-5C ROOD SCRE® D=3.0 L=1§ wherar  D=3.1 L=16 G
13 55-9165530-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 OTATE K} 1/4-24 Le55 3
14 W5-DE51510-KF SPRING WASHER 6. 5%12,5K1.5 AR 3 6,5X12,5K1,5 3
15 WP-0751576-5D WASHER 7.5X13X1.5 EFP 83 7.5K19K1.5 6
15 - -3E FIT W= [ L LS 3
17 GER-2061 10A0 STARTING MAGNET ASM, 1L ] T I
] GRE- 2055200 L-5K CABLE asN. L-SRradh{if7 ki |
19 BE10L-373-KEOD Z-LEG {CONKEC. ) TR (h¥3" ) 1
20 BE101-373-KAD UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. TER LS 93] (1)
b3 FRIOZ-273-RAD TPFER LEG, RIGHT ASH. ATEETIE (03] [T}
2 BE103-373-KAD STAY LEFT ASM, A URY o TEEY (1)
23 RS 105-373-KAD SIDE STAY ASM, IFEEAN[F2] (1)
24 BEIOT-3T3-HAD LOBER STAT A5M. FErfad(FED (1]
25 BS110-373-K00 CAP 2 b Sy {4)
5 ESIT1-373-Fal STAY RIGHT ASH, FFITK 175) (1]
| 27 B3112-373-KA0 STEFPING PLATE PILE(I¥T 0] (1)
[ 5 111-58805 PEDAL 7345 (1)
' 29 11 1-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7i{% Fatey{s (1
a0 101=5801 PEDAL SHAFT BRACEET TEAE B {2}
3] TTT-5550% FETAL BAT TIE 77F (1)
| 32 D& 113-555-BO0 PEDAL BUSHING 7i{% 7" 143 (2)
13 D5 115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT I T (1
| 34 NM-G08072]-3E KUT N8 BFATFYE M (2)
I a5 SH =006 1 203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 BrarE Ak M6 L=12 (1)
' T6 SH-JUIEHIZI-SE SCREW WE L=zl BFATE Ak N5 L=20 ]
a WE-0GT 1016-5E WASHER 6. 7X13X] R § 6. THLEN] (1)
33 WP-0871602-5E WASHER B.7X15X1.6 e ¥ 1 B TXI5X1.6 (4}
39 W5-0621210-8R SPRIKG WASHER 6,2X11,4X1,2 AT AR 6,2X11L,4K1.2 (2)
40 WE-0861410-ER SPRING WASHER &, 6X15K1.4 MiV 348, r.m.x. 4 (2}
= | S TTOETAAOE SUFFURT EASE e ]".‘ _'.l'!‘ﬁ' (| LE}
42 B&104-552-000 TARLE SUFPORT F-7' L 1 ':.mz (2)
43 BE 108 - 555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH, WITH CAP #'r:"'-f 5 Fa-sr 2% (4]
44 BS 106 -555- 040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CaP % il E i B L {4}
15 BE112-552-000 LEG BOTTON SUPPORT BRACKET yav§z- pA{% (2}
16 RE-EOR0721-5E ROT WE BT 9F N5 1]
a7 NM-6120003-5E NUT M12 ErprFYE MI2 3% (4)
48 SB-1204315-5E HIKGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 5y D=12 H=4d.] (4)
49 SE-3513800-5E WOON SCREW &, 1X34 TEEFRE 50 LN3E (4]
Bl SM-908200%-5E SCRE® ME L=20 BrarE .l‘.- Mg L=20 (4]
51 SH-90B 023 -5E SCREW W8 L=10 GFATE AF W5 L=20 4]
i 52 SH-9082023-5E SCRER M8 L=20 o¥RrE" &b ME L=20 i
53 WP-0871602 -SE WASHER §.7TX18X1.6 5t & 3 B.TX18X1.6 (4)
54 WP-08716032 -5E WASHER 8. 7TXI1&X1.6 B & 3 8. TXISX1.6 3]
5§ WF-03716032 -5E WASHER 8. 7X18%1.6 4 3 B TXISK1. 6 (1
i 50 WP~ 12522 [F-50 WASNER 12.0R26.GRE . 4 m T 3 12.0AC7.6R0. 0 T3]
| &7 RS -05614 10-ER SPRING WASHER - 5.6X05K01.4 A3 8GH15KL. 4 (4]
‘ 58 5-0861410-ER SPRING WASHER &.6X15K1.4 .- a3 8_6NI5KL.4 (2)
50 WS-0861410-ER SPRING WASHER & 6X15X1.4 A3 42 B 6XISXI 4 (1
&0 WS- 1253010-EN SPRING WASHER 12.5K21,5%3 MY ¥ 12,5X21.5%3 (4}

| B RETIT-0TY- ] -y I
| % BB131-232-000 CHAIN (1,2N) F#0 1,20 1
&3 182-09908 ERACKET 7 3k 1
G4 LA2-05205 CEATN Fr=¥ 1
£5 182 -05304 COLLAR #7- 1
oh 8 e e 1 R T WARIGENERT T8 |
&7 $K-3311600-5C WOOD SCREW B=3.1 L=18 eSS D=3.1 L=16 4
8 182 - DOODG COVER A A 1
G4 182 - 0G0 CHATH COVER Fr=irhn" - |
il BT 130-761 - 0AD NOTOR BASE ASM. E-5-5 4 Y91 % 1
Tl WTT-WEOoIns SCRER SET -3 FUVE O 7S 3
72 NTJ - MGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION o b q
73 RNE-GSET0003 SCREW SET 3% k7h 4
74 WP-0851846-5C WASHER 8. 5KEX. 0X]1. EFt 4t b 8. 5X22K1.3 4
i5 L HE = (5005 EACE BODY HAKDLE PI¢TLHE & -ZRvEhTIR” |
% T8z -T9106 FRANE BASE T-A5 ¥ z
7 55-91 56830 - 5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oFare’ At 15/64-28 L=068 5
75 WP- 0612056 -5D WASHER 6._1X18,5X2 EF 4 3 6,1X18.502 1]
79 K5-6150310-5P NUT 16/64-28 OrarFYE 15/64-28 3
80 WP -0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X] B398 3 SK10_5X1 4
Bl a0 - KD, ehl. 3 ISy ¥ § 5. IR0 20,3 T
82 SM-GO51202-TR SCRE® M5X0.% L=12 HeyATAE" AL MSXO0,B L=12 4
83 = | e GER- 20852040 L-5W CABLE C a5K. L-SEfFahd{ir- 4 &C 23 1
B 201 182-22604 FRONT COVER A A hnT A 1
85 #01 SM-0040601 - 5A SCRER FFE3s" M4 Le=6 2
B LD X -0 T 32T - T LTI : TR TS T
a7 2H BIOGL-B1G-00) WASHER LS S o 2
82 203 ESTEO-452-FiM) TURE Aifa-T o,l
19 glk2 132 =15905 MOTOR PULLY COYER L e | L 1
a0 #02  5L-4051081-5F SCRER N5 L=10 ¥ 3TAE 2
ol i CH-SOMFROTT -TiT LAREL, TEHALLT. TNy IEFAT A ELTar) ]
9z g02  CM-3002002-D1 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) e Y38 & 2(3a0) i

ROTE (fed) z01. ... CHANGE FROM '92.12 22,12k D EW
$02, .. FOR DOMESTIC USE e
#01,,, . FOR JE JEm

— 36 —




22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- —Rliti )

maiFR (A

— 37 -



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ RS G R L BT L 00 My, Sy 2t L0 FOH. FRTH Qty_ _
l 401 GER-20T130ARB ELECTRIC EQUIPNENT BOX B ASM, Fuvh o 9sx BI3 1
a #02  GBR-20T1304AA ELECTRIC EQUIFPMENT BOX A ASM. ral L ol T .Y 1
3 GRR-10T24040 CONTROL BOX FRAME BEODY ASM. ol 2 10T Tl Adva{93 i1}
4 GBRE-107610A0 POWER BOARD FOE YR uiE (1)
5 EG613-601-000 FUSE 24 ¥ FAhy k2-2" 2A (1)
f HA-00259800- 00 BREAKER 5A 7 L-h- BA (1)
T HX-0022800-04 SPACER an" -3 (4)
8 £01 GBR-20T4G0AB TRANS BASE (B) ASM, bEyAsT -7 RO (1)
9 £02  GRR-207460AA TRANS BASE (A) ASM. RFwAa =2 Avdrs (1

10 £02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. b5y AFE (1)
11 Z01 GER-107450AB TRANS B ASM, b3vA Bz i1}
12 SMN-4041001-5C SCREW N4X0.7 L=1D Fa* 23% M4X0.7T L=10 (1]
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER k2= XNE - (1)
14 HF-0051110-08 FUSE HOLDER COVER Ea-2" kb - - (1)
15 EG613-601-000 FUSE 24 W TAdy Ex-x 2A (1)
16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW K3 L=6 ¥ & 19% Fa23% N3 L=6 (2}
17 SL-4030891-58C SCREW M3Xa #7333 LA M3 L=8 (4)
18 GRR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE pFwd At =2 (1)
19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. IvF v (1)
20 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 0 vk Fa 233 M4 L=8 (1
Z1 HX-0015000-0E CAELE CLIP =7 & FUFT 11)
22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 #a° 333" BAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1]
3 £02 GER-207450A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. AC=2093F 7 i w1-h" #3 (1]
24 #0101 GER-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACz2fm3r 7 wh wa-1" FiB (1)
25 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 39% da o33y N4 L=8 (4)
FT GER- 10751 0A0 CFU BOARD ASH, CPU%SN ¥73 (1
27 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 24 BLLFS Ea-2 2A {1}
25 HF-0013063-P0 FUSE 6.3A ba-a" (1)
20 HL-0D087300-39 IC IC (1)
30 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, Fouwh kT YRATL-A TRYS (1)
EL SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=F & 0 3% P 233 M4 L=§ (4)
32 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 #74" 39% Fa0 333 M3 L=b (4]
33 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 @ 39% #0039 M4 L=B (2]
34 SK-3452500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 TAEYEy D=4 _5 L=15 (4]
35 GER-1077 2040 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUEA" 7" %8 ya-=}" #3 (1)
36 GEE- 10774040 P/AF CONTROLLER ASN. P/F 2wbo-7 73 (1)
ar GRE=107 75000 F/F PANEL E/Fn" 2k (1}
38 SM-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0D.7 L=6 nt 4% 23% M4X0.7 L=6 i2)
39 GER-107340A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. baih B T O L LS l

40 GER-10T850A0 PANEL ASM. N AR Pz (1
4] GER-10TE6000 PANEL BOX N AR 207 (1)
42 HA-DD 19100 - 00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL T HBITLHF 3BT (2)
43 HA-O019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON pirk A 4 ¥ (1)
44 HE-0028100-04A LED {GREEN) LED{Zh" W) (1]
45 HG-0DZ2%100-00 LAMP xf4-b (1)
46 HA-0029000-00 DIF SWITCH 7 {e7 A{eF (1)
47 HX-0011400-04 ENOE i (1)
48 MAD- 14506000 SWITCH B OAVTHRVAIIL9F (1}
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH ENOB , BLACK I{FF & qvirn) (1)
50 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M& X 10 #7333 ¥AL M4X0.T L=10 (1)
51 SH-6040802Z-TN SCREW nFhaTFE" AR M4X0,T L=3 (1)
B2 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6G 5 3% Fam 233 M3 L=6 (3
53 GER- 10782000 PANEL ROX BACK COVER N IAE AADIT 8 (1)
Eud GER-10TATOHAD VOLUME ASM. B O01-4 2 (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FrEynT yhe (1)
56 GER- 1071 100D CONDUIT Tk o,z
87 SE-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 ThEriy  D=4.5 L=25 -
58 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) Fowht B 5ruas b 3ad) 1

NOTE (fE32)

g01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V
£02._. . .FOR 100%, 115V 200V 220V, 240V

03, ... FOR DOMESTIC USE

— 38 —

220V, 240V, 350V, 415V, 440V
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
EME



23. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JE)

MR (J E{LRR)

-39 —



REF. N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTMNOD. _ ________ DIELSECIRRT B Ta TR0 NE - PR A e Py S T aty_ |
1 GBR-207130AC ELECTRIC BOX C ASM. ¥ yyhE #9IC 15 1
2 GER-107240AC FRAME BODR C ASM. FOuhE w7 -AEVELC 73 (1)
3 GRR- 10761040 POWER BOARD FOWE VRN whE (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A Iy b1-720 24 (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7' L-1- BA (1)
f HX-0022800-0A  SPACER An" =% (4]
7 GBR-207460AC TRANSFORMER BASE C WHOLE ASM. 5 G (VL F (1)
8 GBR- 107480AR TRANS B ASM. F5Ya B3 (1)
g SM-4041001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 a* 13% MN4X0.7 L=10 (1)

10 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER k2-1" A - (1)

11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 3 SAhY k1= 2A (1)

12 HF-0051110-08  FUSE HOLDER COVER ka-7" kA8 -hn - (1)

13 SL-4030681-3C  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 39% AT 333 M3 L=6 (2)

14 5L-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 $a" 333" AT M3 L=8 (4)

15 GER-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FYE A -Z (1)

16 GBR-10743040 CONDENSER ASM. IvF v (1)

17 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 #0° 39% a0 23y M4 L=38 (1)

15 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP k-7t iy {1)

19 $L-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 ¥4 235" £A7 M3IX0.5 L=8 (1)

20 GBR-20744040 AC INFUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACzamyay 5 yht ya-p" 3B (1)

71 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ o 19% ta 137 M4 L=8  (4)

22 GBR-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUSA w23 (1)

23 HF-0013020-P0  FUSE 24 R{AFy v1-7 ZA (1)

24 HF-0013063-P0  FUSE 6.3A ka-2* (1)

25 HL-0087300-39 IC IC (1)

76 GER-207340A0  CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. 0 F 9rAIL-4 7303 (1)

27 SL-4040891-%C  SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% Fat 233 N4 L=8 (4)

24 SL-4030681-3C  SCREW M3 L=6 0 3% a0 3 M3 L=6 (4)

24 $L-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% AT 27 M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 TAEIEY D=4.5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-1077120A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM, CPURN V5 w¥ yaI-b 73 (1)

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE Ar3{4 (1)

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A fYET 33 M4XD.T7 L=6 (2)

34 GRR-20801040 PIF CONTROLER WHOLE ASM. P/Faybo-3v903 |

35 GER-1078404C OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. yhEnt FAC YiEE 1

36 GER- 10T7850AC PANEL C ASM. [SETTEE (1)

37 GER- 10786000 PANEL BOX nINE 927 (1)

38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7T 3BT IF IV (2)

39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON Al ol 2V (1)

40 HG-0029100-0A  LED (GREEN) LED(Zh" W) (1)

41 HG-0029100-00  LAMP 4 {f-p (1)

42 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH F AT A 9F (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB ¥y (1)

44 MAD- 14506000 SWITCH 3 AVTHEIRIA,7F (1)

45 __HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB, BLACK AMPF & av(om) (1)

46 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 Fa" 339 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW a¥hd7HE Al M4X0.T L=8 (1)

48 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 4 3v% Fat 23y N3 L=6 (3)

49 GRR- 10732000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER NOAAE AT 8 (1)

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yIEY Rt yhe (1)

51 GBR-10T11000 CONDUIT a2 7k 0.2

52 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4_5 L=25 TAErEy  D=4.5 L=25 2

— 40 —



24, POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS

w2 — KRR

e e ]

et e e e e i T o s e ey —— — —

e — — ——— — — —— — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — G N T T W e e

[ —————————--—_——— e T

26

27
28
H—24

= 4] =



LCETE—Y

_______ H?E----%%Rmu-_______.PJE?!Z%J.HTJ-Q@-..-_____..E-J;_é__t..-_____Wi.
| #01 GBR-108410B0 BRE SENSOR ASM. BREYH-043 1
2 402 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREYHC VOIS 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YyRFIONL -7 M3 (1)
4 402 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CARLE ASM. FydFanh{h-7" AC 73 (1)
B GER-10842040 START SWITCH ASM. AR-hA{FFI3 (1)
i GER- 10843040 RUE COMPFLETION SWITCH ASM, FUESS FREV YL BT (1)
i GER-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {F% AF HUNYFA{IFIZ (1)
A GER- 10847040 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS EuB{T-A ¥ vFvEyEs3 (1)
0 GBR- 10845040 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. Y5 9PN YFA(IFIZ (1)

10 #01 GBR-20851040 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. BRYD ot yyoss 1
11 T0Z GBR-208510AC  BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM. BRIT 0 G vars i

12 #01 GBR-208580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. YN APF0{ LT RIE (1)

13 02 GBR-208580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE C ASM, 20 3FFLPE{ -7 AC 43 (1)

14 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 +A° 333 EAZ MIX0D.5 L=8 (2)

15 GER-10852000 MAGNET AVEShadd dob {1)
e GER- 10853000 MAGNET TewR-78° 34h (1)
T GER-10854000 MAGNET {55 AT¥" F2h (1)

18 GER=-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. TNEIDCE-443 (1)

19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. by 7-4DCE-2-F73 (1)

20 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM. {yF FrADCE-4r% (1}

21 GBR-10857000 MAGNET YIZTITH T4 34k (1)

232 GRBR-10791040 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. S 2 B Y £ ]

93 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FAN - (1)

24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFRIEY M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

25 GER-10791000 PARTS FEEDER [ b P (1)

26 HE-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE V7" 278 2P (1)

77 DE042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by R-3FR AR (2)

28 HE-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER 304 hnt - (1)

NOTE (3E3)

$01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND
GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR JE

_ 49 —

FA - — e A

JEH]




25. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D E AR

REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION . ___! LA S S 5
1 182-08301 SOLENOID PLATE TRIFIY avianIL MY T Ty I
2 aM-6051002-TF SGREW NSX0.8 L=10 rfhaTHE A MOX0.8 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW NG L=15 BFRFTHE hb 3
4 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER nEE Y 3 5.1X0.2X1.3 3
4] WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X1 k¥ 5" % 5. 3X10X] 3
i 165-82801 LINK LEVER L D I
i 165-833106 LINKE SHAFT V0 M D 1
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN L VE ) LA A !
9 RE-0400000-KD E-RING 4 Ed” ZhAT 4 z

10 GER-10857000 MAGNET FEIFITY i Ryb 1
11 165-82003 SWITCH LINK = s bV 1
12 N5-6150430-5F NUT 15/64-28 nefrsdh 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 4 »3¥ D=7 H=3.5 1
14 152-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER SR I AFLN - |
15 1656-83403 METAL & w2 ran |
16 165-82504 SCREW = ML L
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET = yA{9¥ 7 Fhak 1
18 GER-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM, AR-FAA#F03 1
19 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 Fal 333 $AZ MIXD.5 L=8 4
20 SM-6051602-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 pfhrTdE &b MSX0.8 L=16 2
21 W5-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER RS F 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-3C WASHER 5.3X10X1 EFF b % 5.3X10X1 2
23 NM-G060001-5C NUT M& o¥ard¥h MG 132 i
24 1656-82702 SWITCH COVER R Ay FANT - |
25 SM-0040801-3C SCREW F7PRTF M4 L=8 2
26 SM-9042510-3C SCREW M4X0.T L=25 D¥h7% AF N4X0_7 L=25 I
27 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 mFhr¥h M4 I



26. SELECTIVE PARTS
2RI

8,

- "

Symbaol

|
A

Fart No.
£ F

165-57902

A measure
AT E

Wire
diameter

B E

Hole
count

=t
=

Spec
ft B

L)

5

.

165-58009

tandard
Epac
- 3

165-87107

165-87206

F
. B
2
8

-]

165-87305%

165-87404

165-87503

1656-87602

165-87701

165-87800

165-870095

165-8B8006

165-88105

I
|

165-88204

165-90507

1656-90606

165-88501

165-88¢600

165-B8709

SR S

165-88808

165-88907

S|l e |a|lealm| ool ®| || @ &Moo

P S N N [ [ S S CO S CT O T O LI T O T T R L

165-89004

—

4

*

165-89103

[+ ]

M| == =|le|lc|ld vwlm|lelvlzlslrlmlc =leln|mliolal el =

165-89202

165-89707

—

(Spacer)d

4

o T S I O T O TR T e O T I O OO I I O - T o I s o e e e O e e )

1.

165-89806

o | im
— ] —

165-89905

n

Taper

H1

165-90705

Part

Space a4re as
B2555-372-R0OJ
B2557-372-R0OJ
AMLEU?2mmeBRLL. ASALHESEL. AO@EYTT.
B2555-372-R0O)J
B2557-372-ROJ

# The standard amount
buttonmn

the
of

and
numbers

TFAR
21AE

e |eo e | =l [re |l |colrm|rm | rm|r|r |l || |r || m|ee |||

=t = O =

1.2

o | | |

Special

order sSpec
ALER

of space
material
the parts provided with
follows:
Button clamp
Button clamp

(&)
(&)

surfacae

jaw
jaw

between

the
-

lever
lever

bottom
specifiad
the aforementioned

face

te 2 mm,

(left).
(right).

of the

- —




27. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

1% R
3 2
N
0
G
i
3 <
)
—s —8
REF. MO NOTE PART MO, DESCRIFTION _ __ ___._.. LA e TR L Quy _

1 165-58000 BUTTON CARRIER B e WESL N 1
2 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM Fuat ¥4 F1- 1
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE st ¥EY {4 |
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL R BT 3y 1
5 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) H- ST F AV Fad) 3
6 182-04701 SCALE ARV(ER" D) 4

- 45 =



NUMETRICAL I NDEX OF P A R'T S ol
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE HEF PAKT KO PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF
i H N S8 [ U B HO i B NO
BNE-GSET0003 J& 73 B&112-552-000 36 45 GBR-10T610A0 40 3 HA-QOZ9000-00 38 46
B1110-280-000 15 11 BS131-232-000 36 62 GBR-107TTZ0AD 38 35 HA-Q029000-00 40 42
B1123-280-000 10 24 | B&133-01%-000 36 6l GBR- 10772040 40 3l HA-QOZ9800-00 38 6
B1240-980-000 22 11 BR202-205-000 36 66 GER-107T40A0 38 36 HA-Q029800-00 40 &
Bl414-232-00A 14 28 GBR- 10775000 33 HD-0003600-00 28 28
Bl1414-232-000 14 2% CM-3001001-01 38 58 GER- 10782000 38 53 HF-0013020-P0 s 4
E1506-352-000 2 29 CM-3002001-A2 2 36 GBR- 10782000 40 49 HF-0013020-T0 40 3
B1649-161-000 26 64 | CM-3002001-02 2 35 | GBR-10T840AC 40 35 HF-0013063-P0 38 28§
B16G63-804-000 14 11 CM-3002002-01 36 92 GER-10T840A0 3d 39 HF-0013063-F0 a0 24
E1828-080-0BE 6 7 | CM-3006001-01 36 91 GBR-10T850AC 40 36 HF-0061110-0B 38 14
B2107-816-000 30 8 C5-1001011-8H 8 ] GER-10T850A0 38 40 HF-0051110-0B 40 12
B2107-816-000 32 656 GBR- 10786000 38 41 HF-0051110-00 38 13
B2303-220-000 8§ 2 D1401-LT7V-¥00 6 & GER- 10786000 40 37 HF-0051110-00 40 10
BZ303-2580-000 & 131 D1405-NTW-FO0 6 | GRE-10TETOAD 38 b4 HG-0029100-04A 38 44
BZ313-280-000 & 2] D1901-LTV-YEQ 6 3 GBR-10T910A0 42 22 HG-0029100-04 40 40
B2351-180-000 10 12 D1904-L7V-VO0 6 4 GBR- 10791000 42 25 HG-0029 100-00 38 45
B2423-280-00D 15 12 D1906-LTV-Y00 6 5 GBR-108410BC 42 12 HG-0029100-00 40 41
B2548-372-RA0 18 48 D2426-284-Y00 46 Eb GBR-108410B0 42 1 HE-D044400-20 42 26
B2549-372-R00 18 38 D2Z42T-555-B00-B 15 14 GER-108420A0 42 b HE-0044900-20 42 2B
B2553-372-000 18 36 | D2430-555-B00 4 14 | GBR-108420A0 43 148 HL-0087300-39 38 29
B2559-272-000 18 18 D2502-232-D00 15 11 GBRR- 1084 30A0 30 20 HL-00B7300-39 40 25
B2559-372-000 18 23 DE505-232-D00 18 9 GBR-108430A0 42 b HX-0011400-04 38 47
B2659-372-000 19 T D2527-232-D00 18 60 GER-108440A0 0 74 HX-0011400-04A 40 43
B25650-372-000 19 12 D2528-232-D00 15 51 GBR- 108440A0 2 7 HX-0015000-0B 38 21
B2560-372-000 15 37 D2548-232-D00 18 34 GER-108450A0 32 66 HX-0015000-08 40 18
R3052-816-000 36 87 D2572-M1Y-COF 18 49 GER-108450A0 42 9 HX-0022300-04A 3.7
B3101-250-0A0 2 9 D2T13-N1Y-CAQ 15 15 GER-108460AC 42 4 HX-0022800-04 41 G
B3101-280-000 2 19 | D3162-555-F00 10 18 GER-108460A0 2=} 3 HX-0033300-00 5 &
B3107-804-000 g 24 D&042Z-555-B00 42 27 GER - 1084T0AD 42 B HX-0033900-0B 36 G
B3112-761-000 & 23 DEL13-555-B00 36 32 GBR- 10552000 24 b HX-0033800-00 6 86
B3114-232-000 § 23 | DBII5-555-BO0 36 33 GBR-10852000 42 15
B3120-125-000 & 26 DAZ04-555-D00 3610 GRR- 10853000 30 50 MAO-11532000 a6 11
B3120-372-000 2 10 GER-10853000 42 16 MAQ - 14506000 38 48
B3120-372-000 2 22 EA-95008B01-00 38 55 GER- 10854000 30 56 MAQ- 14506000 40 44
B3121-372-000 2 28 EA-9500B01-00 40 350 GBR-10854000 42 17 MAQ - 05003000 46 23
B3121-980-000 2 16 | E5006-171-000 26 &7 GBR-108550A0 26 50 MAQ- 12302000 46 22
B3123-372-000 2 17 | EBT60-452-F00 36 85 GBR-108550A0 42 18 MAQ- 12400040 46 20
B3125-012-000 15 59 E9613-601-000 38 - 5 GBR- 10856040 32 47 MAQ- 12401000 46 21
B3125-155-000 2 14 | E9613-601-000 38 15 GBR- 10856040 42 20 MAX-BS20055X a6 24
B3125-155-000 14 12 E9613-601-000 40 4 GRR- 10857000 42 21 MAZ-08822004 46 30
B3126-012-000 8 27 E9G13-601-000 40 11 GER- 10857000 43 10 MAZ-08523004 a6 31
B3132-552-000 8 29 GIR-108550A0 28 2T MAZ-088270A0 185 42
BE3201-210-0A0 4 17 GAF-010020B0 14 35 GBR-108580A0 42 19 MAZ-08828000 18 24
B3203-210-000 4 19 | GAF-01007000 14 38 GER- 11109000 26 54 MAZ-08529000 18 19
B3204-210-000 4 3 GAF-01009000 14 40 GRR-11110000 26 51 MAZ-15501000 15 K;
B3206-210-000 4 20 GAF-01012000 14 47 GER-11111000 26555 NAZ-155602000 15 4
B3206-210-000 4 9 | GER-01120000 28 1 GRR-11112000 26 67 MAZ- 15503040 18 7
B3207-210-000 4 13 GBR-01126000-A4 28 10 GER-11113000 26 66 MAZ-155030B0 18 &
BE3208-210-000 4 11 | GBR-01160000 18 62 | GBR-11114000 26 56 MAZ- 15503000 g 8
B3208-280-000 4 16 GER-01165000 28 17 GER-206110A0 36 17 MAZ- 15504000 18 10
B3208-210-000 4 10 GBR-01 175000 26 46 GBR-207T1304A J8c 2 NAZ- 15505000 13 13
B3210-210-000 4 4 GER-014220A0 34 26 GBER-207130AR 48 1 MAZ-15509000 19 10
B3211-210-000 4 T GER-01423000 45 2 GER-207130AC 40 ] MAZ- 15510000 19 5
B3212-210-000 4 8 GBR-01426000 4 2 GER-207340A0 a8 30 MAZ-15513000 13 29
B3212-761-000 4 2 GER-01428000 34 14 GER-20734040 20 26 MAZ-15514000 13 30
B3213-210-000 12 & | GBR-01432000 34 10 | GER-20744040 38 24 MAZ- 15515000 18 11
B3214-047-000 4 24 GBR-01437000 45 3 GRR-20T440A0 40 20 MAZ-15517000 18 312
B3214-047-000 10 11 GRE-0144 1000 4 4 GER-20T450A0 38 23 MAZ- 15518000 18 28
B3216-047-000 4 16 GER-01G01000-A 15 46 GER-20T460AA 8 9 MAZ-15601000 19 |
B3218-232-000 4 25 GER-01606000 18 43 GBER-20T4G60AB 3 8 MAZ- 15602000 19 2
B3218-232-000 10 9 | GBR-01607000 18 44 | GBR-Z0T460AC a0 7 MAZ- 16504040 15 5
B3219-232-000 4 23 GER-10711000 38 56 GBR-208010A0 40 34 MAZ- 16507040 18 16
B3518-352-000 15 13 | GER-10711000 40 51 GBR-208510AC 42 11 MAZ-165070B0 1§ 15
B7130-761-0A0 36 TO GBR-107240AC a0 2 GER- 20851040 42 10 MAZ- 1G5080A0 18 21
B3101-373-NA0 36 20 | GBR-107240A0 35 3 GBR-208580AC 42 13 MAZ- 16508080 18 20
BA101-373-NBO 36 19 GBR-10726000 40 32 GER-20B580A0 42 11 MAZ-16522000 13 14
B8102-373-NAD 36 21 | GBR-10743040 38 19 GBR-20891040 T MAZ- 16523040 4 1
BE103-3T3-NAD J6 22 GER-107430A0 40 16 GER-208920AC 36 B3 MAZ- 16523000 4 19
B&104-552-000 a6 42 GER-10747000 38 18 GBR-208920A0 36 18 MAZ-16524000 4 30
B8105-373-NAD 36 23 | GER-10747000 40 15 MAZ- 16525040 4 121
BE107-373-NAD a6 24 GER-10T450AA a8 10 HA-0019100-00 38 42 MAZ- 16525000 4 22
BS108-5565-0A0 36 43 | GBR-107480AB 3| 1 HA-0019100-00 40 38 NAZ- 16526000 20 1
B810B-555-0A0 36 44 GER- 10T480AB a0 8 HA-QO19100-1B 38 43 MAZ- 16530040 14 33
BB110-373-NOO a6 25 GBR-107510A0 38 26 HA-D019100-1B 40 38 MAZ- 16530000 14 42
BEIN1-373-NAD 36 26 [ GER-107510AD 40 22 | HA-0019100-1C 38 49 MAZ- 16531000 14 44
BEIN1Z2-373-NAD 36 27 GBR= 1076 10AD ja 4 HA-0019100-1C 40 45 MAZ- 16532000 14 48

- 47 —




N UMERICAL I'NDE X "0OF 'PARIT S 23|

PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF FART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF
& o ED it N0 EStid H N dhif B KO

MAZ- 16533000 B2 SBE-1100004-00 32 42 SM-4051001-5N 3 15 SM-9082023-SE 36 52

MAZ- 16534000 5 1 SB-1150004-00 24 15 SM-4860501-8C 32 0 8 S8-1090510-3F 46 26

MAZ- 16535000 14 45 [ SD-0500091-TF 15 17 SH-5040601-SC 38 38 58-4090415-8P 14 16

MAZ- 16536040 2 8 SD-0500301-5F 18 40 SM-5040601-5C 40 33 55-4091015-8P 4 28

MAZ- 16533000 4 32 | 3D-0530221-5F 14 34 SH-6030602-TP 18 63 S5-4110515-8P 14 1T

MAZ- 16539040 8 7 Sh-05502T7T1-TF 15 ' 18 SM-6030602-TF 26 68 58-4110715-5P 2 11

MAZ-1660TOAD 190 48 SD-0550301-5P 18 38 SM-6030802-TP iz 19 55-4110715-SP 2 18

MAZ-1660T0BD 19 8 | sD-0600322-5D 15 19 SH-6030802-TFP 32 57 85-4110715-5P 223

MAZ- 16GOR0AD 19 4 SD-0600341-TF 24 7 SM-6031202-TP 26 8 55-4110715-5P 21131

MAZ- 16608080 L3 i SD-0600401-5D 2.0 13 SM-6031402-TP 24 49 S5-4110815-8P 34 3

MC-3720009-00 6 11 5p-0600401-TF 24 11 SM-6031402-TF 26 38 55-4120915-5F a a7

MC-3720010-00 6 12 SD-0600651-TF 26 58 SM-6040802-TN 33 5l S5-4120915-8P g8 38

MDP-170B1400 6 SD-0601021-5P g 35 SM-6040802-TN 40 47 S5-2060310-5F g 11

: MDP-170B 1600 6 10 SD-060O1021-8P 24 13 SM-6040802-TF 30 589 58-6030410-5F 46 6

. MTJ-MGCO0D00 G T2 sD-0640241-5F 14 1D SN-6040802-TF 30° 63 S5-6090520-5P 15021

' MTJ-MS000008 36 71 Sh-0640321-5P & 34 SM-6040802-TR 24 39 S5-6000612-TP 46 IT

SD-0640321-5P 14 | 36 SM-6040802-TR 26 27 S5-6110610-TF 100 15

NM-6040001-5C 24 28 SD-0640326-TP g ib SM-6040802-TR 30 13 S5-6110610-TF 10 19

NM-6040001-58C 24 58 SD-0640602-5F B8 36 SM-G040802-TR 32 M 55-6110610-TP 10 23

NM-6040001-8C 26 22 SD-0700332-3P 43 13 SH-6041002-TP 26 31 85-6111052-TF 46 14

NM-6040001-5C 26 45 Sp-0720221-5F 46 18 SM-6041002-TP a0 -9 S35-6111140-5F 14 18

NM-6040001 -8C 26 47 SD-0791271-5P 8 ) SM-G041002-TP 30 15 55-6120620-TP 10:0-27

t NM-6040001-5C 25 5 SD-1204315-8E 36 48 SM-6041002-TP 2023 55-6121060-5P & 319

v NM-6040001-5C 0 12 SK-3311600-5C 36 12 SM-6041002-TP a0 47 55-6151142-TP 14 30

) NM-G040001-5C 30 46 SK-3311600-8C 36 &7 SM-6041002-TP 3255 55-6151220-5P 14 31

NM-6040001-SC 30 66 SE-3381300-5C 46 27 SM-6041202-TP 18 66 85-6151220-8F 14 38

NM-6040001-8C 32 24 SE-3452500-8C 38 34 SM-6041202-TP 30 26 S5-T080510-TP 6 2

NM-6040001-8C 43 27 SK-3452500-8C 38 57 SM-6G041202-TP 30 32 S3-T090410-5F 15 17

: NM-6050001-SC 24 23 SK-3452500-8C 40 30 SM-6041202-TP 30 36 55-T090410-5P 15 22

NM-6050001-5C 26 14 SK-3452500-SC 40 52 SM-6041202-TF a0 62 S5-T090410-5F 19 6

NM-6050001-SC 28 7 SK-3513800-SE 36 49 SM-6041202-TF 3z 38 S5-T090410-5P 19 11

NM-6060001-SC 24 54 SL-4030681-8C 38 16 SM-6041402-TP 26'C 35 S5-T090410-5P 46 11

NM-6060001-5C 34 5 SL-4030681-5C 38 32 SM-6042002-TP 24 26 S3-TOQ1480-5P 15 41

NM-6060001-5C 43 23 SL-4030681-5C 38 562 SM-G042002-TF 26 23 55-T110410-5P & 4l

NM-GO80001-SC 34 21 SL-4030681-5C 40 13 SM-6042502-TF 26 41 S5-T110410-5P 14 43

WM -608000Z-5E 36 16 SL-4030681-5C 40 28 SH-GO50802-TF 24 37 85-T110410-8P 14 48

NM-60B072Z1-SE 36 34 SL-4030681-5C 40 48 SM-6051002-TF 43 2 S5-T110510-5P o4

NM-GOBOT2ZI-SE 36 46 sL-4030881-5C 38 22 sM-6051202-TP 32 39 §5-T110510-5P 4 8

NM-6120003-5E 36 47 SL-4030881-3C 40 19 SM-6051202-TP 32 b4 S5-7110510-5P 10 &

NS-GOS0Z10-5P 18 45 SL-4030881-5C 42 14 SM-6051202-TF 36 82 S8-7110710-5P 4 1l

NS-6090310-5P 15 16 SL-403D881-5C 43 19 SH-60515562-TF 43 3 88-7110840-5P L

NS-6090310-5F 18 47 SL-4030891-3C 38 17 SM-6051602-TF 32 41 S55-7110840-5F D042

NS-6110310-5P 2 33 SL-4030881-5C 40 14 SMH-6061602-TF 43 20 85-T7110840-5P 18 52

NS-6110310-5F 4 27 SL-4031081-5C 28 29 SM-6051802-TF 26 10 a85-7110910-5P 205

NS-6110310-5F | 1) .. sL-4040891-5C 38 20 SN-6052002-TF 321-31 55-7110910-TP 14 46

NS-6110350-5P B 32 SL-4040891-5C 38 25 SN-6052502-TF 24 18 S5-T111410-TF 14 50

N3-6110350-5F 10 21 SL-4040891-53C 38 31 SN-6061202-TF 14 54 S5-7150740-5F 1014

NS-6110360-SP 26 61 | SL-4040891-3C 38 33 SM-6061602-TF 30 70 S5-8080610-5P 3 30

NS-6110360-SP 26 65 | SL-404D891-3C 40 17 SN-6062002-TF 28 33 55-3110520-TF 4B

NS-6110420-5FP 46 7 SL-4040891-5C 40 Il SN-6063002-TP 24 16 S5-8111610-5F B2

N5-G110430-5F g 33 SL-4040891-3C 40 27 SH-G063002-TP 24 43 55-86606G10-TF B0 -18

NS-6110530-SP 4 15 | SL-4040891-5C 40 29 | SM-8030402-TF 30 30 55-9091010-3P 18 50

NS-6120310-5P 2 34 SL-4041001-5C 38 b0 SM-8040402-TP 28 30 a5-9110543-CF -2

NS-6120310-5P 10 13 SL-4041091-3C 40 46 SH-8040402-TP 32 52 55-9110543-CP 18 25

NS-6120310-5F 46 9 SL-4051081-5F 36 90 SH-8040602-TP 24 32 55-9110543-CP 18 53

NS-6150310-5F 10 25 SM-0040601-84 36 3 SM-8040602-TF 26 18 53-9111013-3P 5 42

: NS-6150310-5P 13 36 SM-0040601-5A 36  Bb SM-8040602-TP 28 22 §5-9111020-TF 4 18

) NS-6150310-5F 36 79 SM-0040601-8C 30 2 SM-B042502-TP 001 85-9151120-CP 15 64

J NS-6150350-3F 14 13 SH-0040601-8C 32 3 SM-8050502-TP 24 48 55-0156830-5 36 TT

NS-6150430-5F 43 12 SH-0040601-8C 34 17 SM-80560502-TP 26023 S5-0165530-5P 36 13

NS=-G150440-5F 14 14 SM-0040601-5C 42 24 SM-8050602-TP 24 9 S5-9621413-3P 18 26

NS-G620310-3P 2 20 SH-0040801-SC 43 25 SM-8050602-TP 260-52 S5-9661230-Cp 14 32
sH-0041001-5N 34 8 SM-8050602-TP 2B -6

PH-0300125-50 26 52 SM-0041001-8N 34 28 SM-3050602-TP 28 36 WE-0280500-3C 320 9

PH-0300185-50 32 16 | SM-0861201-8A4 30 21 SM-8050612-TF 28 12 WP-0320600-3C 24 51

PS-0150065-KF 4 12 SM-0861201-84 30 T4 SM-8050812-TP 28 16 WE-0320500-8C 32 5%

PS-0200062-KH 2 30 SM-D861201-8SA 32 &7 SH-B050842-TP 28 24 WP-0320500-3C 34 24

SN- 1030801 -5C 5 5 SM-B060842-TF 28 3l WP-0370316-3D 46 5

RC- 2500001 -KP 25 -dcd SM-1031401-5C 26 63 sM-3050842-TP 31 44 Wr-0410846-8C 46 28

RE-0200000-KO 24 & | SM-1040601-5C 32 13 SM-3061002-TF 24 52 WP-0430800-8C 24 27

RE-D200000-K0 30 69 SM-1041201-5C 32 12 SM-3062012-TP 24 53 WP-0430800-8C 24 41

RE-0250000-K0 a0 42 SM-4030601-SN 34 25 SM-9042510-58C 43 26 WP-0430800-8C 26 24

RE-0400000-R0 43 9 SM-4040801-5F 32 6 SM-9061203-3E 36 35 WP -0430800-5C 26 29

RE- 0700000 -K0 18 12 SM-4040801-5N 34 1Z SM-9082023-5E 36 36 WP-0430800-5C 26 33

RE- 1200000-K0 30 18 SM-4041001-8C 38 12 SM-9082023-3E 36 50 WP -0430800-5C 26 37

SH-4041001-5C 40 9 SM-9082023-3E 36 5l WP -0430800-5C 26 49

— 48 —




NUMERICAL I'ND'E X 0O F P ARTS B
PART MO PAGE REF PART MO FAGE EEF PART RO PAGE EREF FART MO PAGE REF
B B HO i F[__NO i BN Bk W WD

WP-0430800-5C 30 17 W5-06 10002 -KN o T 138- 107040 46 3 165-58R01 26 AT
WE-0430800-SC 30 28 WS-0610002-EN 34 T 138-10300 16 12 165-59007 pt: L] |
WP-0£30800-5C 30 49 WS-0621210-KR 36 39 138-10908 46 15 165-59601 24 45
WP-0430300-5C 30 61 WS-0651510-KP 36 14 138-11005 46 16 165-60104 28 14
WP-0£30800-3C 30 65 We-0861410-KR 36 40 138-11807 46 19 165-60203 28 32
WP-0:430800-3C o { | I Ws-0861410-KR 6 AT 135-11906 18 &Y 165-60302 28 21
WP-0430800-5C 32 36 Ws-0861410-KR a6 &8 138-12003 13 &8 165-61607 28 15
WP-0430800-5C 34 .13 Wa-0861410-KR 36 &9 138-12102 i i 165-61904 2B 25
WP-0430801-5C 26 59 Wa-1263010-KN 6 Bl 138-12508 15 1 165-62001 28 18
WP -0450000-3D 15 - 23 WZ-0641510-KP 140722 138-12607 15 2 165-62 100 23
WFP-0450801-50D L [ 135-12T06 15 3 165-62305 28 M
WP-D450801-5D 20024 105-19205 5 19 138-12805 LG4 165-62407 28 149
WP-0450801-5D 34 29 110-T4408 36 41 138-12904 15 5 [G5-6G2E03 28 4
WP-D482086-5D 14 19 111=10707 26 62 135-13001 15 G 165-62902 28 6
WP -D482086-58D 46 13 111-55108 36 Y i38-13159 15 | 165 -65400 30 54
WE-0R01016-3C 46 25 111-55207 36 ] 138-13209 15 2 165-65509 30 55
WP-0801016-5D 14 = 20 111-58706 36 29 138-13308 15 4 1G5 =-65T07 30 7
WP-0501016-58D 18 27 111-558805 36 28 138-13407 IEcl0 16H-6GR905 300 22
WE-0501016-5D 18 &5& 111-558904 a1 e | 138-13506 Tsino20 165-GE002 30 4
WE-0501016-5D 36 g0 111-58001 36 30 1353-13613 16 3 165-6G6408 30 25
WP -0521000-5C 440530 135-16505 14 26 138-13704 16 1 165-66507 30 |
WE-0531000-5C 43 5 135- 17206 T 2T, 138- 13803 16 2 165-GEGE0G 30 10
WE-0531000-8C 43 22 135-17404 14 10 138-14108 et ol B 16G6=GT000 o 14
WP-0551G626-5D 10 3 135-25001 46 10 138-14207 23 3 166=67 166 300 31
WE-0a11626-5F 14 41 13540901 18 33 138-14306 23 1] 165-67T802 30 40
WP-06 12056 -5 36 TR 135-41305 B 4 138-14405 o ] L 16G5=67901 30 43
WE-0612516-5D 18 &b 135-51205 B 138-14504 X | 165-68206 | [ |
WP-0612516-5D 18 65 135=51254 | 138- 14603 22 18 165-68404 3230
WE-0G21026=-5F a3 [ 137-37507 10 28 138-14702 na T 165-68602 32 8l
WP-064 1600-5C 280735 137=37507 46 e 138-14801 22 1& 165-6R65] 32 60
WP-064 1600=8C 00T -T2 135-05106 2 1 138-14900 o 8 165-62909 32 26
WP -064 1600=5C 14 6 138-05205 Ju e B 138- 15006 220 1T 165-69204 32 11
WE-06H08TE-5D 215 1358 -05304 2 3 138-15105 22 1 165-69501 32 18
WP-0G651056-5H 4 h 138-056601 g 1 138-15204 22 q 165=-69600 320 17
WE-0651056-5H 14 37 135-05700 ) 2 138-15303 P T T 165-TOI03 ol A |
WP-0671016-SE 36 3T 138-05809 8 3 138-15451 22 z 165-TO202 320 22
WP-0702026-5P 14 21 138-06005% g 10 138-155650 22 7] 165-TO301 d2n 23
WP-0740516-SP T 138-06104 12 b 138- 15654 oS 165-T0O504 a2 48
WP-0751576-5D 36 15 138-06203 12 | 138-15709 22 10 1656-TOGET i A |
WP-0841601-5C 34003 138-06302 12 2 138- 16603 2 i) 165-TO70T 3233
WP-0851846-5C 36 T4 138-06450 12 3 138= 16756 2 4 165-=T0005 s I
WP-0871602-5E 36 3B 138-06559 12 4 138-16A55 2 1] 165-T1408 32 44
WP-0871602-5E 36 53 138=07052 g .12 138-1T408 g .25 165-T1507 32: 43
WP-D871602-5E 36 hd 138-07102 Foi13 138=-1T457T Bios20 166-T1804 32 .45
WP-08T71602=3E 6 &b 138-07201 g8 14 139-435204 2 26 165-71903 32 15
WP-1252210-5C 36 5Hb 138=07300 . R 165-50105 24 35 165-T2406 05 = 2
WS-0310002=-ER 24 &0 138-07409 & 16 165-50204 26 42 165-T 2505 30 41
WS-0310002-EN 26 39 138-07508 BT 165-50402 26 40 165-T2703 32 28
WS=0310002-EN 3% - 5B 138-07904 8 40 165-51806 26 30 165-72T03 32 .62
WS-0410002-KEN 24 40 138-08001 10010 165-51905 2hs16 165-T2T03 32 65
WS-0410002-EN 24 - 46 138-08159 10 | 165-52309 26 21 165-T3008 32 .14
WS-0410002-EN 28 25 138-08308 10 26 165-52507 24 1 165-T73305 30 44
W5-0410002-EN 26 238 138-08407 10020 165-52606 2AE10 165=-T3T01 S 2
Ws-0410002-EN . R 138-08506 1) R 165-53208 24 21 165-T3800 a2 10
Ws-0410002-EN 26 36 138-08704 10 5 165-53208 30 5 165=T3909 32 46
WS-0410002-KEN 26 438 138-08852 10321 166-63307 24 22 | 65-T4006 30 18
Wa-0410002-EN 26 &0 138%-08902 100822 165-53406 24 56 165=-T4105 30 3
WS=-0410002-EM 30 16 138-09009 10 4 165=53505 24 5T 165=TT0O09 34 1
Ws-04 10002 -EN 30 33 138-09157 [ i 165-54008 24 20 165-TT108 34 18
Wa-04 10002 -EN 30 45 135%-09207 14 4 165-54008 AL EELE. K 165-TT207 34 0 16
Wa-0410002-EN 30 48 138-09306 14 1 165-54008 30 a8 165-77207 42 23
WE-04 10002 -KEN 0 5T 138-09405 14 2 165-54503 24 30 165-7T7306 4 M
WaS=04 10002 -KN 30 5% 135-09504 14 B 165-56300 26 44 165-77405 34 22
WE-0410002-KN 30 60 [ 38=-09553 14 3 165 -56409 26043 165-TT504 34 11
WE-04 10002 -EN 0 64 138-09603 14 23 165-56607 26 34 165-79203 34 19
WS=04 10002 -EN 30 &7 138-09T02 14 : 24 |G5-56T0G 240014 165-32009 43 11
W5-0410002-KN 32 32 138-09301 14 G 165-56805 24 25 165-82504 43 16
W5-0410002-EK 32 3h 135-09900 14 T 165-5T209 24 4 165-82603 43 17
WE-0410002-EN 3b B 138- 10007 14 8 165-5T72040 30 68 165-82702 43 24
WS-0510002-EN 24 19 138-10106 14 9 165-5T7308 26 15 165-82801 43 B
W5-0510002-EN 43 4q 138- 10205 T4 025 165-65T407 26 i 165-83106 43 T
WS-0510002-EN 43 21 138-10212 18 | 165-57506 24 29 165-83304 43 2
We-0510002-KF 30 81 138-10403 15 2 165-5T605 24 .34 165-83403 43 1h
ws=-0510002-ES 26 13 138- 10502 45 4 165=-5T902 26 9 182-00006 36 68
Wa-0610002-EN 24 44 138-10851 46 1 165-58009 45 1 182-00303 32 29
WS-0610002-EN 28 314 138-10601 46 2 165-58108 45 4 182-00352 2 2T

— 49 —




N UMETZ ERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS Z5]
PART X0 PAGE REF FART %0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i W KO 5 i__ND Cr H__NO 5 ®NO
182-00501 26 19
182-0050] 45 5
182-00907 32 64
15200956 12 63
182-01103 32 53
182-01608 30 27
182-01905 32 6
182-01962 321
182-02002 32 7
182-02150 0 53
182-02408 34 23
182-03307 32 4
182-04107 30 34
182-04503 32 25
182-04602 34 9
182-04701 45 6
| 42-05005 36 75
182-05401 6 26
|52-05609 26 20
|82-05708 26 12
182-05906 26 6
152-06003 2% 1
182-06201 25 53
182-06409 M%7
152-06656 2% 11
182-06706 24 24
182-06904 24 36
18207209 28 11
152-07506 28 13
162-07302 24 17
182-08801 43 1
1582-08900 18 &7
182-09007 18 &8
182-09106 6 76
182-09205 6 64
182-09304 % 65
182-09403 0 52
182-00502 30 35
182-09501 36 64
182-09908 5 63
152-10203 37
182- 12506 28 8
182-12902 32 50
152- 15905 35 A9
182-17505 30 39
182-17752 24 33
182- 17950 25 3
182- 18008 30 28
182- 18206 24 3
18- 18909 M6
182-19006 24 35
182-19204 37
182-19402 24 55
182-1950] 32 20
152- 19600 3240
182-19709 242
182- 19808 24 12
182- 19907 43 14
182- 22604 36 84
182-22703 2
182-27553 28 9
182-27603 1% 61
182-27702 24 42
152- 27850 24 8§
152-27959 26 5
152-28007 6 1
182-28106 4
182-51663 34 27

— 50 —




